

**INTAKE AND EXHAUST**

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
8	9800.055	screw M 8 X 30	2
8a	9800.154	screw M 8 X 45	2
11	9820.172	self-tapping screw 4 X 20	4
15	6927.318	muffler guard (inlet side)	1
16	5460.585	eXhaust muffler	1
16	5460.586	MUFFLER ASS.Y	1
17	6927.319	muffler guard (outlet side)	1
17a	«-----»	muffler guard (outlet side) - not avail.	0
18	4490.093	air cleaner gasket	1
27	3240.165	nut M 8	2
28	9790.037	screw M 6 X 8	4
29	7555.027	washer diam. 6,4	4
30	9732.074	screw M 8 X 20	1
31	3630.156	clamp diam.20-32	1
31a	3630.221	clamp diam. 35	1
32	9602.151	spark arrestor guard	1
37	3700.386	AIR CLEANER (diam.105)	1
38	5496.225	filt.element	1
39	1261.097	seal ring	1
40	4775.522	gasket	1
41	5496.220	filt.element	1
42	5496.342	filt.element	1
43	1770.005	bolt M 8 X 1,25 X 22	2
44	3902.331	flange	1
45	4500.067	gasket	1
46	7565.007	washer diam. 8	2
47	9732.074	screw M 8 X 20	2
48	3700.374	air cleaner diam. 122 with 3 filt.elements	1
49	2125.055	prefilter cap	1
50	1301.053	cyclonic prefilter (Ø 120)	1
51	3200.002	wing nut M 6	1
52	7625.092	washer diam. 6,5	1
53	4775.137	gasket	1
54	4501.148	gasket	1
55	4490.095	air cleaner gasket	1
60	«-----»	see Pos A61	2
61	2750.396	air cleaner cover	1
62	2175.180	air clean.cartridge	1
63	9732.074	screw M 8 X 20	2
64	8836.267	air cleaner support	1
65	5460.601	upward muff	1
65a	5460.603	SIDE EXHAUST MUFFLER	1
66a	9170.109	raider eXhaust pipe	1
66a	9170.127	eXhaust pipe with spark arrester	1
66c	9170.130	eXhaust pipe	1
67	9170.110	eXhaust pipe	1
70	3902.339	glow plug flange	1
71	2100.089	preheating glow plug 12 V	2
72	2185.856	glow plug connctection wire	1
73	3815.101	eXhaust flange	1
74	6370.323	glow plug plate	1
77	6927.493	air inlet guard	1
78a	6560.040	air cleaner cover fiXing knob	1

Group: 15LD
Engine: 15LD 225 Drawing: A

INTAKE AND EXHAUST

POS.	CODE	DESCRIPTION	Qty
79	2750.444	DRY AIR CLEANER COVER ASS.Y	1
81	2940.101	inlet air elbow	1
82	3200.024	wing nut	1
83	2175.268	air clean.cartridge	1
84	6760.111	stud M 6 X 42	1
85	2836.340	air cleaner body	1
86	8741.195	AIR CLEANER SUPPORT ASS.Y	1
86	8741.205	AIR CLEANER SUPPORT ASS.Y fitted for dust indicator	1
87	6727.051	prefilter holder	1
88	6727.052	cyclonic prefilter	1
89	9820.168	self-tapping screw 3,9 X 9,5	13
90	4490.098	joint	1
91	«-----»	plug - see Pos. A 86	0
96	2136.072	filter cap (4'' air cleaner)	1
97	3700.369	dry air cleaner 4''	1
98	2175.166	air cleaner cartridge 4''	1
99	3781.021	air filter flange	1
100	8545.551	bracket diam.129 for air cleaner 4''	1
113	8345.067	cloging indicator	1
114	7500.020	washer diam. 8,4	1
116	7625.010	washer diam. 8	2
117	9730.026	screw M 8 X 20	1
118	3902.386	flange	1

A
15LD

